
Calaveras USD ROUTE 1     temp24 Hrs: 6.33       Page: 1 of 3 School 
Served: JLE/TMS/CHS  Revised:02/02/2024 – All Previous Editions Obsolete 

ROUTE SYMBOL KEY 
** = Escorted Stop NR = No Reds1 ON = On Roadway OF = Off Roadway 
CS = Child Safety Seat WC = wheel chair LB = Lap Belt Only NS = No Students 
< = Just Before > = Just After T/A = Turnaround OC = Occasional 
TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP   TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP 

 

*** NO UNAUTHORIZED ROUTING OR BUS STOPS ALLOWED - 13 CCR 1238 *** 
All routes are subject to change. Time may increase or you may have make-up time.  Route may be required to transport 
additional students at the district’s discretion.   1 No Reds, Do not use Ambers either, Only applicable in compliance with 
VC 22112(e) 

6:10  Pretrip    
6:30  Leave Yard 
  Left Hwy 12 
  Left Hwy 26 
  Left Heinemann 
6:42**ON Heinemann/Dunn 
  Ahead Heinemann dr. 
6:44**ON Heinemann/2891 
6:45   ON Heinemann/2733 
  Right Silver Rapids 
  Right Hartvickson 
6:50**ON Hartvickson/Dunn 
6:55**ON Hartvickson/Demin Ct 
6:58**OF Hartvickson/Hanley 
6:59**ON      Hartvickson/Bartelink 
7:00**ON Hartvickson/Cane Lane 
7:01**OF Hartvickson/Mulford Ct. 
  Right Baldwin  
7:03**OF      Baldwin/Paolini 
  Right Hwy 26  
  Left Lucas 
7:05**ON 4002 Lucas 
  Right Berkesey 
7:06**ON Berkesey/ X 3814 
  Right White 
  Right Hwy 26 
7:05NROF Hwy 26/Baldwin ln 
  Right Hagen  
  Right Driver Rd 
7:12 NR JLE  
  LOAD: ALL TMS   
  Students first/Transfer 
  students from rt 2(fill 
bus) 
  Left Hagen 
  Right Hwy 26 
  Right Hwy 12 
  Left Hwy 26 
  Right Double Springs 
7:30  TMS 
  Drop 
  Right Double Springs 

  Left Hwy 26 
  Right Hwy 12 
  Right Chestnut 
  Left Sequoia 
7:35  VSE 
  Load TMS/CHS 
  Left Hagen 
  Right Hwy 26 
  Right Hwy 12 
  Left Double Springs 
     
7:50 NR      TMS 
                    Left Double Springs 
  Left Hwy 12 
  Ahead Hwy 49 
  Left Court St 
  Left Gold Strike Rd 
  Left High School St 
8:00 NR Arrive CHS 
   collect 
  CRA students 
8:05  Depart CHS 
  Right Gold Strike Rd 
  Right Court St. 
  Right Hwy 49 
  Left Pool Station Rd. 
  Right Old Oak Grove Rd. 
8:15 NR CRA 

Left Pool Station Rd. 
                   Left Hwy 49 
   
8:20  Arrive Yard 
8:20-9:00 Fuel/JLE Buses 
  (Rt’S-1,17,34,35) 
                       
      PM ROUTE 
1:10  Depart Yard 

  Left Hwy12 
  Left Hwy 26 

Left Hagen 
Right JLE  

1:25  Arrive JLE 



Calaveras USD ROUTE 1     temp24 Hrs: 6.33       Page: 2 of 3 School 
Served: JLE/TMS/CHS  Revised:02/02/2024 – All Previous Editions Obsolete 

ROUTE SYMBOL KEY 
** = Escorted Stop NR = No Reds1 ON = On Roadway OF = Off Roadway 
CS = Child Safety Seat WC = wheel chair LB = Lap Belt Only NS = No Students 
< = Just Before > = Just After T/A = Turnaround OC = Occasional 
TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP   TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP 

 

*** NO UNAUTHORIZED ROUTING OR BUS STOPS ALLOWED - 13 CCR 1238 *** 
All routes are subject to change. Time may increase or you may have make-up time.  Route may be required to transport 
additional students at the district’s discretion.   1 No Reds, Do not use Ambers either, Only applicable in compliance with 
VC 22112(e) 

1:40  Depart JLE 
  Left Hagen  
  Right Hwy 26 
  Right Hwy 12 
  LeftHwy 26 
  Right Double Springs 
  Left TMS 
2:00  NR TMS 
  Load ALL JLE Students 
  Depart TMS 
  Right Double Springs 
  Left on Hwy 26 
  Right  Hwy 12 
  Left Hwy 26 
  Ahead Hwy 26 
  Left Hagen 
2:17 NR JLE Drop all  JLE 
  Left Hagen 
  Right Hwy 26 
  Left Lucas 
2:19 ON 4002 Lucas 
  Right Berkesey 
2:19 ON Berkesey/White 
  Right Heinemann 
  Ahead Heinemann 
2:20**ON      Heinemann/Dunn 
2:21**ON 2891 Heinemann 
2:21   ON 2733 Heinemann 
                     Right Silver Rapids 
  Right Hartvickson  
2:23**ON Hartvickson/Dunn  
2:24**ON Hartvickson/Demin Ct  
2:25**OF Hartvickson/Hanley  
2:25**ON Hartvickson/Bartelink  
2:26**ON Hartvickson/Cane Lane  
2:27**OF Hartvickson/Mulford Ct 
  Right Baldwin 
2:29**OF Baldwin/Paolini 
                      Right Hwy26 
  Right Hwy 12 
2:45  Yard 
2:45-3:00 Break 

  Right hwy 12 
  Left Hwy 26 
  Right Double Springs 
3:10 NR TMS 
  (Tuesday-Thursday) 
  Load:After School kids 
  Left Double Springs 
  Left Hwy 12 
  Ahead Hwy 49  
  Left Court st. 
  Left Gold Strike Rd 
  Left School St. 
3:15  CHS 
  Drop: After school kids 
  disperse to routes 
  LOAD: route 8 students 
  route 1 & JLE students  
3:35  Depart CHS 
  Right Gold Strike Rd. 
  Right Court St. 
  Right Hwy 49 
3:50  Yard 
  Drop route 8 students 
  Left hwy 26 
  Left Hwy 26 
  Left Hagen 
4:00 NR JLE 
  Left  Hagen 
  Right Hwy 26   
  Left Lucas 
4:08 ON 4002 Lucas  
  Right Berkesey  
4:10 ON Berkesey/White  
  Right Heinemann 
4:13**ON Heinemann/Dunn 
  Ahead Heinemann 
4:14**ONNS Heinemann/2891 
4:14 ON Heinemann2733 
  Right Silver Rapids 
  Right Hartvickson 
4:15**ON Hartvickson/Dunn 
4:17**ON Hartvickson/Demin Ct 



Calaveras USD ROUTE 1     temp24 Hrs: 6.33       Page: 3 of 3 School 
Served: JLE/TMS/CHS  Revised:02/02/2024 – All Previous Editions Obsolete 

ROUTE SYMBOL KEY 
** = Escorted Stop NR = No Reds1 ON = On Roadway OF = Off Roadway 
CS = Child Safety Seat WC = wheel chair LB = Lap Belt Only NS = No Students 
< = Just Before > = Just After T/A = Turnaround OC = Occasional 
TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP   TIME SYM  DIRECTION/STOP 

 

*** NO UNAUTHORIZED ROUTING OR BUS STOPS ALLOWED - 13 CCR 1238 *** 
All routes are subject to change. Time may increase or you may have make-up time.  Route may be required to transport 
additional students at the district’s discretion.   1 No Reds, Do not use Ambers either, Only applicable in compliance with 
VC 22112(e) 

4:18**OF Hartvickson/Hanley 
4:18**ON      Hartvickson/Bartelink 
4:20**ON Hartvickson/Cane Lane 
4:21**OF Hartvickson/Mulford Ct. 
  Right Baldwin  
4:22**OFNS  Baldwin/Paolini 
  Right Hwy 26 
  Right Hwy 12 
4:30  Arrive Yard  
4:30-4:40 post trip 
 


